

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15873-15874(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2007 in CRLA No.222/1998
& CRLA No. 234/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR @ CHHOTUA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.15873-15874/2008(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since we have already issued notice in SLP(Crl.)No.909 of 2008 arising out of the common judgment, let notice also issue in these special leave petitions.

Let notice also issue on the application for condonation of delay.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master