

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7703-7704/2008

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR @ CHHOTUA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 909 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Cr1) NO. 909 of 2008

Service is complete.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 16.1.2009, file
additional documents within four weeks.

SLP(Cr1) NOS. 7703-7704 of 2008

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no. 2.

Await service on respondent no. 1.

List again on 10.7.2009.

(M.P. Bhadrans)

Registrar