

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7703-7704/2008

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR @ CHHOTUA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Santos Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Outcome of dasti to be filed before 6.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj