

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7703-7704/2008

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR @ CHHOTUA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 01/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Miss Chhaya Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Atul Kr Sinha, Adv.  
Mr B.P.Gupta, Adv.  
Ms Sarla Chandra, Adv.  
Mr Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

From a perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

List again on 8.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj