

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7703-7704/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2007 in CRLA No.222/1998,CRLA No.234/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF BIHAR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
 VINOD KUMAR @ CHHOTUA & ANR. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and
 office report)
 WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 909 of 2008
 (With office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

rr.1 Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sweety Singh, Adv.
 Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Additional documents be filed by the parties in four
weeks' time.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]			[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar			