

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1162-1163/2013

STATE OF BIHAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR @ CHHOTUA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with office report)
WITH
Crl.A. No. 1180/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report discloses that no additional documents
have been filed by both the parties.

However, the learned counsel for respondent No.2 claims
that documents were not furnished to him. Registry to verify
about the factum of furnishing the documents on respondent

No.2.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.11.29

List again on 15.1.2015.

12:31:31 IST
Reason:

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar