

**SEC. II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1162-1163 and 1180 OF 2013**

**STATE OF BIHAR**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**VINOD KUMAR @ CHHOTUA & ANR.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**“The office report discloses that no additional documents have been filed by both the parties.**

**However, the learned counsel for respondent No.2 claims that documents were not furnished to him. Registry to verify about the factum of furnishing the documents on respondent No.2.**

**List again on 15.1.2015.”**

It is submitted that in view of order dated 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 it has not been cleared by Counsel for Respondent No.2 that which documents were not furnished to him. In this regard counsel for Respondent No. 2 was informed telephonically to attend the registry for clarification regarding unserved documents, but he did not turn up in the registry for clarification so far. Although it has already been apprised to the Court of Ld. Registrar in the earlier office report that no additional documents have been filed in this matter. The service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete in both the matters. Original Record from the Hon'ble Court as well as Trial Court have been received.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th January, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate
2. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate
3. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**