

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1162-1163/2013

STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR @ CHHOTUA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1180/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
For Mrs Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list these Criminal Appeals after three weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master