

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.13
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IIA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1162-1163/2013

STATE OF BIHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR @ CHHOTUA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1180/2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 01/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.

Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been informed by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant that on account of marriage of the daughter of arguing counsel, he could not come to the Court today and seeks two weeks adjournment in the matters.

As prayed, the Criminal Appeals are adjourned for two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

